

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	160-	-2020	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Third Reading	
File created:	1/30	/2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/10	/2020			Final action:		
Enactment date:	2/10/2020				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	2/12	/2020					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the collective bargaining agreement with S.E.M.E., Local 1; and to amend Section 18 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.						
Sponsors:	Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 160-2020-FILE-Ratify CBA collective bargaining agreement with SEME Local 1, payband 18, 2. File 160-2020-A - CBA with SEME Local 1						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
2/10/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		k	assed on second reading	Pass
2/3/2020	1	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review					N

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the collective bargaining agreement with S.E.M.E., Local 1; and to amend Section 18 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.